



\$~3 to 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 17408/2024

DILIP KUMAR JATPetitioner

Through: Ms. Amrita Mishra & Mr.
Abhishek Verma, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sandeep Tyagi, SPC and
Mr. Ankur Yadav, GP with Mr. Athurv,
Inspector, CRPF for UOI.

+ W.P.(C) 17409/2024

RAJESH KATEPetitioner

Through: Ms. Amrita Kumari, Mr. Piyush
Kumar and Mr. R.R. Maurya, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ramjee Pandey, SPC and
Mr. Rishav Dubey, GP for UOI

+ W.P.(C) 17448/2024

MOHIT KUMARPetitioner

Through: Ms. Amrita Kumari, Mr. Piyush
Kumar and Mr. R.R. Maurya, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Subodh Kumar Kaushik,
SPC with Ms. Chhaya Sharma, Adv.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
09.04.2025

As it is now 4.30 pm, it is not possible to take up these matters today, re-notify on 7 August 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

APRIL 9, 2025/DR

Click here to check corrigendum, if any