



\$~35 to 37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 17408/2024
DILIP KUMAR JAT

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Amrita Mishra, Mr. Ravi Mishra,
Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sandeep Tyagi, SPC for UOI.
Insp Athurv And Mr Ramniwas
Yadav CRPF

36

+ W.P.(C) 17409/2024
RAJESH KATE

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Amrita Mishra, Mr. Ravi Mishra,
Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ramjee Pandey, SPC

37

+ W.P.(C) 17448/2024
MOHIT KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Amrita Mishra, Mr. Ravi Mishra,
Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Subodh Kumar Kaushik SPC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

19.02.2026

CM APPL. 11538/2026 of W.P.(C) 17408/2024

1. This is an application seeking condonation of delay of 106 days in



filing the counter affidavit.

2. For the reasons as stated in the application, the delay is condoned.
3. The same is taken on record.
4. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 17408/2024

W.P.(C) 17409/2024

5. Rejoinder thereto, be filed within a period of two weeks.
6. List before the Registrar on 27.04.2026.

W.P.(C) 17448/2024

7. Let the counter affidavit be filed within a period of two weeks.
8. Rejoinder thereto, be filed within a period of one week thereafter.
9. List before the Registrar on 27.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2026

tg